H. ¥ AYD . 7o KTNESDY N0, 2 WELL. Vot located,

RIT=165

¥orohy Disiriet, Ditchle C-unty, Wa Ya.
Creed Berker and 7. R, Fovlew, Mt. Zion, 7. Va.

Cn 293 acress on Tughes Siver, surface owned by %, Fe aud C. Fa
Eennedy, Charlenton, ¥. Vae, and mineral rights by same.

Flevation, 800" L.

“teel shoe packer, A-5/8xiY, set at gh2s,

Ho ecoal encountered. Xo liner nsed.

hbandonment reported to Dept. of Ugmes, Feb. 13, 1935,

%ell was shot at 1£51-18%56¢,

s1ate. 2zar b b, £
§m.3%.‘%:"ﬂ§. Aot ton

Top. Bottom.

S0il, yelloe, soft, fine 0- 15
Sand, yellow, soft, coarse 15 - W
ked rock, red, soft, fine b - a0
Slate, gray, soft, fine 90 - 1%
Hed rock, ved, soft, fine 135 -« 285
Slate, gray, soft, fins 285 - g:s
Sand, gruys soft, coarse agg - 5
Bed rock, red, soft, fine 105 - 425
lize, gray, hard, fine gy~ Lso
Slate, gray, soft, fine -
Slate, gray, soft, fine 555 - Sm
Red wock, red, soft, fine 800 - 515
Line, gruy, hard, fine 615 - 695
Slute, gray, soft, fine Lh - 720
¢late, gray, hard, fine 730 - 765
Hed wock, red, soft, fine 765 - Bl0
Slate, gray. sofs, fine 810 - 80
Lime, gray, hawd, fine 860 - 895
8late, gray, soft, fine . 895 - 910
Slate, gray, soft, fime 1002 - 1073
Stray sand, gray, soft, coares (s“'

1074-3076%) 1073 - 1100
tlabn, gray, soft, fine 1100 - 1175
Line, gray, hard, fine 1175 - 1205
Slate, gray, hard, fine 1205 - 12

- Fyrst Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1298 - )
Slate-Lizme, gray, soft, fise 1340 - 1393
Salt Sapnd, grey, soft, coarse 1193 - 1
tlate~Line, gray, hard, fine 12& -1
Second Sslt Sand, gray, soft, cosrse 1568 -~ 1588
Slute-Line, gray, hard, fige 1588 - 1607
Slate, gray, wof%, fine 1625 - 1655
Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1635 - 1720
Slate, gray, soft, fioe 1720 - 1740
Littie Lime, gray, hard, fine 1740 - 1765
Pencll Cave, dlack, soft, flae 1765 « 1768
Biz Line, s hard, fiue 1768 - 1850
Biz Injun + Eray.hard,fine {gas,

i - 8

" 13% conductor, 15'; 10" casing, 165'; k%, 610%; 6-5/8*, gl2r,
“teel shee packer, Bixil, set at 610°.



W, F. AND C, F, KENNEDY NO, 2 WELL. No. 267 O.F.-Ritchie,

. . LSA
Vurphy District, Ritchie County, W, Va, \

By Creed Barker ané D, R, Fowler, Mt, Zion, W, Va.

On 293 acres, on Hughes River; surface and mineral rights owned by
W, E. and C, ¥, Kennedy, Charleston, W, Va,

Drilled before permite were required,

Flevation, 800' L. ,

13" conductor, 15'; 10" casing, 165'; 844, 610'; 6-5/81 921,

Steel shoe, 8 x 1U, set at 610",

Steel shoe 6-5/8 x lL, set at 9)42' ‘

Casing not perforated No cosal was encountered. No liner used;-

Abandonment reported to Dept, of Mines Feb, 13, 1935,

Well was shot at 1851-1856', Gas well, —

o ) * TMop, Bottom, Thickness,
Soil, yellow, soft, fine . o=-_11% 15 .
Sand, yellow, soft, Coarse 15 - Lo 25
Red rock, soft, fine W - 9P 50
Slate, eray, soft, fine 30 - 135 45
Red rock, soft, fine 135 - 285 150
Slate, gray, soft, fine 285 - 3u5 60
Sand, gray, soft, coarse 345 - Lo5 60
Red rock, soft, fine Loy - u2h 20
Lime, gray, hard, fire Y25 - uso 25
Slate, gray, soft, fine Lo - 420 Lo
Red rock, soft, fine g0 - 555 65
Slate, gray, soft, fine 555 - 600 45
Red roclk, soft, fine 600 - 675 75
Lime, gray, hard fine €75 - 695 20
Slate, gray, soft, fine 695 - 730 35
Slate, gray, hard, fine 730 - 765 35
Red rock, soft, fine 765 - 810 b5
Slate, gray, soft, fine 210 - 860 50
Lime, gray, hard, fine 860 - 895 35
Slate, gray, soft, fine 895 - 910 15
Big Durkard Sand, white, soft, coarse 910 - 937 27
Slate, black, soft, fine 937 - 972 35
Lime, gray, hard, fine 972 - 1002 30
Slate, gray, soft, fine 1002 - 1073 el
Stray sand, gray, soft, coarse (gas,

1074-1076") 1073 - 1100 27
Slate, gray, soft, fine 1100 - 1175 75
Lime, gray, hard, fine 1175 - 1205 30
Slate, gray, hard, fine 1205 - 1298 93
1st Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1298 - 1340 up
Slate-Lime, gray, soft, fine 1340 - 1393 B3
Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1393 - 1L35 4o
Slate-Lime, gray, hard, fine 1435 - 1568 133
2nd Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1568 - 1588 20
Slate-Lime, ‘gray, hard, fine 1588 - 1607 19
3rd Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1607 - 1625 18
Slate, gray, soft, fine 1625 - 1635 10
Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1635 - 1720 85
Slate, soft fine 1720 - 1;§0 20
Little frme, gray, hard, fine 1% - 1765 25
Pencil Cave, black, soff, fine 1765 - 176% 3
Big Lime, gray, hard, fine 1768 - 1850 82

ig e I . _
B {g%%flggléi gray, ‘hard, fine (gas, 1850 - 1905 55
Slate, gray; soft, fine 1965 - 14910 -5
Squaw Sand, gray, hard fine 1910 - 19%0 0

Slate, gray, soft, fine, to bottom 1930 - 1942 12



W, %, AND O, P, KEENEDY TO. 2 VRLL.  Wo. 267 O.7.-RibeMe.

Wurchy Dietrict, Bitche Crunty, %, ¥a. \Lsh
By Creed Barker and T, R, Povler, ¥t, Zlon, ¥, ¥e,
On 293 aCres, on Tuches River; surface and mireral rights owmed by
«;n ‘50 &Eﬂ V. ! W&y‘ Qm‘f“ﬂl! t '&.
trilled Befors peruites were reqnired,
Tlevation, £00OF L,
13 conﬁuctar, 15's 10" caning, 165’* gl Ezm; E-5/e8, Qhov,
Steel ghee, B5 2 14, et at (103,
2teel g‘:ae (5 /8 x 1?£ set at 9hot, -
Ceotng rat ptrtamu& ¥o coal wae encommtered, ¥No liner used,
Abandonment to Dept. of ¥ines Ped, 13, 1935,
 Well was shot at 1851-1856%, das well,

W.

1} x
gIn 3.“?"1 m. hara, fine (gus,

sta, ‘Zray, soft, Time
%qsu Sand, gray, hard, flne

1% 1 1%

190 -1930
19% - 19%2

Bottom, ‘!Mﬁunss.

801}, yellow, soft, fine 5= 15 15
Sand, yellow, soft, Coarse 15- MW 25
Red rock, soft, fine by - ao g
#late, aray, soft, fi 90 - 135 '
91late, gray, soft, fime 265 - gg &0
‘Sand, gray, soft, course 5 - €0
Red rock, soft, fime g - 425 o)
1.ime, gray, herd, fine hog - hep 25
Tlate, gray, e6fY, fine b5y - koo 4o
Red rock, soft, fina hon -~ 555 €5
Red rotk, soft, fine enp - 675 I i)
Lize, gray, hard, fine £ - 695 20
Nate, gray, seft, fine 695 - ‘7{? 35
S1late, gray, hard, fine 0 - 5 5
Red rock, soft, fine 765 - 10 hs
q1ate, gray, soft, fine £10 - 860 50
1.ime, aray, hard, Tine g60 - 295 35
Slste, gray, soft, fine 895 - 910 15
Big Dunkard suﬁ, white, soft, Coarse N0 - . 937 27
flate, black, soft, fime 937 - 972 35
Lime, gray, bard, fine 972 - 1002 10
s;lata, gray, soft, fine 1002 - 1073 n
Stray sand, gray, soft, coearse (gas, o
10 764} : 1673 - 1100 27

Slate, gray, soft, fine 1100 - 1175 5
Line, gray, hard, ﬂn‘ 1y - 1208 0
alate, gray, hard, fine 1205 - 1298 93
1et Salt Samd, W, soft, coarse 1298 - 1340 42
flate-Live, gray, soft, fine uho - 1393 53
Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 3 - 1435 ho
Slate-Lime, gray, m‘ fine 1435 - 1563 133
2nd 321t 3and, gray, soft, coarse 1562 - 1588
9ate-Lime, groy, hard, fine 1588 ~ 1607 19
3rd Salt Sand, gray, soft, coarse 1607 - 1625 18
Slate, gray, soft, fine 1625 - 1635 10
t&nd, gray, m, cm 1635 - 1720 111

S1ats, fsy, 1% - Iﬁ 20
Llﬁlo im, 1 -176 Z;
Pency nfi, fine 1765 - 1
Big Lim, m. , Tine 1768 - 1850 82



